Office of Science and Technology Policy (OSTP) WAVES Visitor Records Release

This document, starting on the following page, is OSTP’s release of WAVES visitor records for June
2020. It is presented in alphabetical order by name of visitor, and then chronologically by appointment
date and time.

Removed Records

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), records have been removed or redacted prior
to producing this document in accordance with the following Freedom of Information Act exemptions:

e Pursuant to Exemption Three, OSTP removed 5 entries because the individuals satisfied the
requirements of one of the following statutes: (1) 50 U.S.C. § 3507; (2) 50 U.S.C. § 3024(m)(1);?
(3) 10 U.S.C. § 424;* and (4) 50 U.S.C. § 3605.*

e Pursuant to Exemption Six, OSTP redactedlentry because the individuals were either: (1) minor
children at the time of the visit; or (2) interviewing for a position that they did not receive;® or (3)
contained information regarding room numbers.

FOIA Exemption Records
5 U.S.C. §552(b)(3) 5
5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6) 1
Total records 6

Records withheld from production may qualify for additional exemptions beyond those identified here.

! Protecting “intelligence sources and methods” from public release when “the provisions of any other law . . .
require the publication or disclosure of the organization, functions, names, official titles, salaries, or numbers of
personnel employed by the [Central Intelligence] Agency.”

2 permitting the Director of National Intelligence to exempt from public release information respecting Agency
personnel to the same extent as the Director of the Central Intelligence Agency under 50 U.S.C. § 3501.

3 Exempting from disclosure “the organization or any function of [the Defense Intelligence Agency; the National
Reconnaissance Office; or the National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency], or the number of persons employed by or
assigned or detailed to any such organization or the name, official title, occupational series, grade, or salary of any
such person.”

4 “Nothing in this Act or any other law . . . shall be construed to require the disclosure of the organization or any
function of the National Security Agency, of any information with respect to the activities thereof, or the names,
titles, salaries, or number of the persons employed by such Agency.”

5 Core v. U.S. Postal Serv., 730 F.2d 946, 948-49 (4th Cir. 1984); see also Judicial Watch, Inc. v. Export-Import
Bank, 108 F. Supp. 2d 19, 38 (D.D.C. 2000).



NAMELAST

TAHAN

BELDEN
MENDES
TURAGA

KAY
WALSH

KULINOW SKI

MERZBACHE
R
WILLIAMS

JOHNSON
BROZ

SHINN
HOWERTON

NAMEFIRST NAMEMID UIN

CHARLES

JESSICA
ANDRE
BRIDGET

THOMAS
THOMAS

KRISTEN
CELIA

CARL

GREG
JOSEPH

JAMES
SAMUEL

A~ 0 =< -

Zz <

[

b

u88443

U89668
U89668
u88383

U89668
u89429

u88255
U89429

u89429

U89668
u89429

U89668
u88039

BDGNBR ACCESS TOA

130776

131546
131174
131118

130845

163336
156730

156752

163279
163322

130835

TYPE
VA

VA
VA
VA

VA
VA

VA
VA

VA

VA
VA

VA
VA

6/11/2020 10:17:07 AM B0401

6/30/2020 9:51:36 AM D1101
6/30/2020 9:47:32 AM D1101
6/11/2020 12:18:31 PM B0402

6/30/2020 10:02:21 AM D1101

6/24/2020 11:37:32 AM D1101
6/30/2020 10:34:25 AM D1101

6/30/2020 10:32:44 AM D1101

6/30/2020 9:24:03 AM D1101
6/30/2020 10:25:09 AM D1101

6/2/2020 12:40:25 PM B0401

POA TOD

6/11/2020 1:03:54 PM B04

6/30/2020 11:52:26 AM B04
6/30/2020 11:22:51 AM B04

6/30/2020 1:25:27 PM D03

6/30/2020 12:06:10 PM D03

6/30/2020 11:51:20 AM B04

6/2/2020 2:13:33 PM B0O4

POD APPT MADE DATE

6/10/2020 3:00:07 PM

6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM
6/30/2020 9:15:14 AM
6/9/2020 5:12:12 PM

6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM
6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM

6/8/2020 8:08:17 AM
6/26/2020 6:01:33 AM

6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM

6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM
6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM

6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM
6/1/2020 1:58:31 PM

APPT START DATE

6/11/2020 10:00:00 AM

6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM
6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM
6/11/2020 12:00:00 PM

6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM
6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM

6/24/2020 12:15:00 PM
6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM

6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM

6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM
6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM

6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM
6/2/2020 1:00:00 PM

APPT END DATE

6/11/2020 11:59:00 PM

6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM
6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM
6/11/2020 11:59:00 PM

6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM
6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM

6/24/2020 11:59:00 PM
6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM

6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM

6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM
6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM

6/30/2020 11:59:00 PM
6/2/2020 11:59:00 PM

APPT CANCEL DATE Total People LAST
UPDATEDBY

1 MB

5 SM
5 SM
1 MB

5 SM
4 MB

1 DM
4 MB

4 MB

5 SM
4 MB

5 SM
1 MB

POST Last Entry Date

WIN

WIN
WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN

WIN

WIN
WIN

WIN
WIN

6/10/2020 3:00:08 PM MB

6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM SM
6/30/2020 9:15:14 AM SM
6/9/2020 5:12:12 PM MB

6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM SM
6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM MB

6/8/2020 8:08:17 AM DM
6/26/2020 6:01:33 AM MB

6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM MB

6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM SM
6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM MB

6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM SM
6/1/2020 1:58:32 PM MB

TERMINAL VISITEE
SUFFIX

LASTNAME
Taylor

Herman
Herman
Fu

Herman
Tahan

Kratsios
Tahan

Tahan

Herman
Tahan

Herman
Fu

VISITEE
FIRSTNAME
Jacob

Barry
Barry
Helena

Barry
Charles

Michael
Charles

Charles

Barry
Charles

Barry
Helena

MEETING LOC MEETING CALLER

ROOM
OEOB

OEOB
OEOB
OEOB

OEOB
OEOB

OEOB
OEOB

OEOB

OEOB
OEOB

OEOB
OEOB

NAME LAST
BURGESSGR
EGG
MURPHY
MURPHY

BURGESSGR
EGG
MURPHY
BURGESSGR
EGG

MIELKE
BURGESSGR
EGG
BURGESSGR
EGG
MURPHY
BURGESSGR
EGG
MURPHY
BURGESSGR
EGG

CALLER NAME
FIRST
MARY

STACY
STACY
MARY

STACY
MARY

DAWN
MARY

MARY

STACY
MARY

STACY
MARY

DESCRIPTION



	2020.07.01 June Waves Leader Sheet
	June 2020 WAVES - 07.01.2020_Redacted



