## Office of Science and Technology Policy (OSTP) WAVES Visitor Records Release

This document, starting on the following page, is OSTP's release of WAVES visitor records for June 2020. It is presented in alphabetical order by name of visitor, and then chronologically by appointment date and time.

## Removed Records

In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), records have been removed or redacted prior to producing this document in accordance with the following Freedom of Information Act exemptions:

- Pursuant to Exemption Three, OSTP removed 5 entries because the individuals satisfied the requirements of one of the following statutes: (1) 50 U.S.C. § 3507;<sup>1</sup> (2) 50 U.S.C. § 3024(m)(1);<sup>2</sup>
  (3) 10 U.S.C. § 424;<sup>3</sup> and (4) 50 U.S.C. § 3605.<sup>4</sup>
- Pursuant to Exemption Six, OSTP redacted1entry because the individuals were either: (1) minor children at the time of the visit; or (2) interviewing for a position that they did not receive; or (3) contained information regarding room numbers.

FOIA Exemption	Records
5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(3)	5
5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6)	1
Total records	6

Records withheld from production may qualify for additional exemptions beyond those identified here.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Protecting "intelligence sources and methods" from public release when "the provisions of any other law . . . require the publication or disclosure of the organization, functions, names, official titles, salaries, or numbers of personnel employed by the [Central Intelligence] Agency."

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Permitting the Director of National Intelligence to exempt from public release information respecting Agency personnel to the same extent as the Director of the Central Intelligence Agency under 50 U.S.C. § 3501.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Exempting from disclosure "the organization or any function of [the Defense Intelligence Agency; the National Reconnaissance Office; or the National Geospatial-Intelligence Agency], or the number of persons employed by or assigned or detailed to any such organization or the name, official title, occupational series, grade, or salary of any such person."

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> "Nothing in this Act or any other law . . . shall be construed to require the disclosure of the organization or any function of the National Security Agency, of any information with respect to the activities thereof, or the names, titles, salaries, or number of the persons employed by such Agency."

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> Core v. U.S. Postal Serv., 730 F.2d 946, 948-49 (4th Cir. 1984); *see also* Judicial Watch, Inc. v. Export-Import Bank, 108 F. Supp. 2d 19, 38 (D.D.C. 2000).

NAMELAST	NAMEFIRS	ST NAMEMID	UIN	BDGNBR	ACCESS TYPE	TOA	POA	TOD	POD APPT MADE DATE	APPT START DATE	APPT END DATE	APPT CANCEL DATE	Total People LAST UPDATEDB		Last Entry Date TER	RMINAL VISITEE	VISITEE IE FIRSTNAME		MEETING CALLER ROOM NAME LA		ME DESCRIPTION
TAHAN	CHARLES	G	U88443	3 130776		6/11/2020 10:17:07 AM	B0401	6/11/2020 1:03:54 PM	B04 6/10/2020 3:00:07 PM	6/11/2020 10:00:00 AM	6/11/2020 11:59:00 PM	i	1 MB	WIN	6/10/2020 3:00:08 PM MB	Taylor	Jacob		(b)(6) BURGESS		
BELDEN	JESSICA	L	U89668	8 131546	VA	6/30/2020 9:51:36 AM	D1101	6/30/2020 11:52:26 AM	B04 6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM	6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM	/ 6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	5 SM	WIN	6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM SM	Herman	Barry	OEOB	MURPHY	STACY	
MENDES	ANDRE	V	U89668	8 131174	VA	6/30/2020 9:47:32 AM	D1101	6/30/2020 11:22:51 AM	B04 6/30/2020 9:15:14 AM	6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	5 SM	WIN	6/30/2020 9:15:14 AM SM	Herman	Barry	OEOB	MURPHY	STACY	
TURAGA	BRIDGET	М	U88383	3 131118	VA	6/11/2020 12:18:31 PM	B0402		6/9/2020 5:12:12 PM	6/11/2020 12:00:00 PM	6/11/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	1 MB	WIN	6/9/2020 5:12:12 PM MB	Fu	Helena	OEOB	BURGES: EGG	SGR MARY	
KAY	THOMAS	С	U89668	8	VA				6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM	6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	5 SM	WIN	6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM SM	Herman	Barry	OEOB	MURPHY	STACY	
WALSH	THOMAS	K	U89429	9 130845	VA	6/30/2020 10:02:21 AM	D1101		6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM	6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	4 MB	WIN	6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM MB	Tahan	Charles	OEOB	BURGES: EGG	SGR MARY	
KULINOWSKI	KRISTEN	M	U8825	5 163336	VA	6/24/2020 11:37:32 AM	D1101		6/8/2020 8:08:17 AM	6/24/2020 12:15:00 PM	6/24/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	1 DM	WIN	6/8/2020 8:08:17 AM DM	Kratsios	Michael	OEOB	MIELKE	DAWN	
MERZBACHE R	CELIA	N	U89429	9 156730	VA	6/30/2020 10:34:25 AM	D1101	6/30/2020 1:25:27 PM	D03 6/26/2020 6:01:33 AM	6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	4 MB	WIN	6/26/2020 6:01:33 AM MB	Tahan	Charles	OEOB	BURGESS EGG	SGR MARY	
WILLIAMS	CARL	J	U89429	9 156752	VA	6/30/2020 10:32:44 AM	D1101	6/30/2020 12:06:10 PM	D03 6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM	6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	4 MB	WIN	6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM MB	Tahan	Charles	OEOB		SGR MARY	
JOHNSON	GREG	Α	U89668	8 163279	VA	6/30/2020 9:24:03 AM	D1101	6/30/2020 11:51:20 AM	B04 6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM	6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	5 SM	WIN	6/30/2020 9:05:30 AM SM	Herman	Barry	OEOB	MURPHY	STACY	
BROZ	JOSEPH	N	U89429	9 163322	VA	6/30/2020 10:25:09 AM	D1101		6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM	6/30/2020 11:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	4 MB	WIN	6/26/2020 6:01:34 AM MB	Tahan	Charles	OEOB	BURGESS EGG	SGR MARY	
SHINN	JAMES	N	U89668	8	VA				6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM	6/30/2020 10:00:00 AM	6/30/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	5 SM	WIN	6/30/2020 9:05:29 AM SM	Herman	Barry	OEOB	MURPHY	STACY	
HOWERTON	SAMUEL	В	U88039	9 130835	VA	6/2/2020 12:40:25 PM	B0401	6/2/2020 2:13:33 PM	B04 6/1/2020 1:58:31 PM	6/2/2020 1:00:00 PM	6/2/2020 11:59:00 PN	1	1 MB	WIN	6/1/2020 1:58:32 PM MB	Fu	Helena	OEOB	BURGESS EGG	SGR MARY	